MND 3/13/00 FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	REC 04-11-2	;HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
	ner of Patents and Trademarks: P	ease lecord the attached original of	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bruno Betti Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie		1 L	eiving party(ies) any
3. Nature of conveyance:			······································
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 2050 Nor	man Drive West
 Security Agreement Other 	Change of Name	City:	_ State:ILZIP: _6008
Execution Date:	27, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(e	as) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔉 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	together with a new application	a, the execution date of the app B. Patent No.(s)	lication is:
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/470,365 5. Name and address of party to 	Additional numbers at		
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/470,865 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should 	Additional numbers at o whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Q Yes Q No 6. Total number of applicatio	ons and patents involved:
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/470,365 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: <u>Paul L. Brown</u>, 	Additional numbers at o whom correspondence be mailed: Esq.	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 	ons and patents involved:
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/470,865 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should 	Additional numbers at o whom correspondence be mailed: Esq.	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Q Yes Q No 6. Total number of applicatio	ons and patents involved:
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/470,365 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: <u>Paul L. Brown</u>, Internal Address:	Additional numbers at o whom correspondence be mailed: Esq.	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 2. Enclosed 	ons and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/470,865 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:Paul_LBrown, Internal Address: Street Address: 300 Sout	Additional numbers at o whom correspondence be mailed: Esq. th Wacker Drive	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ② Enclosed ③ Authorized to be changed 8. Deposit account number 05–1060 	ons and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/470,365 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:Paul L. Brown, Internal Address:	Additional numbers at be mailed: Esq. th Wacker Drive 000 tate: IL ZIP: 60606 DO NOT US	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ② Enclosed ③ Authorized to be changed 8. Deposit account number 05–1060 	ons and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/470,365 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:Paul L. Brown, Internal Address:	Additional numbers at D whom correspondence be mailed: Esq. Ch Wacker Drive Ch Wacker Drive DO DO DO NOT US a and belief, the foregoing inform Charles Construction of the foregoing inform	 B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 2 Enclosed XX Authorized to be chain 8. Deposit account number 05–1060 (Attach duplicate copy of this in the second se	ons and patents involved:

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I Bruno Betti, of ViA Del Lavoro, 31, 40033 Casalecchio Di Reno, Bologna, Italy, for good and valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and hereby sell assign, convey and set over unto DEUBLIN COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Illinois, United States of America, having a place of business at 2050 Norman Drive West, Waukegan, IL 60085-6747, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled HIGH TEMPERATURE ROTATING UNION, executed by me on the date hereinafter set forth, and any divisions and continuations thereof and in and to all Design Letters Patent of the United States including any reissues and extensions thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as I could have done if the application had been in my name, and the entire interest in any Design Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Design Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models or Designs, or applications as aforesaid, to issue any and

all Design Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs that may be granted for said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successor and assigns.

And for the above-named consideration, I hereby agree that I will, without additional compensation but without costs to me, promptly communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Design Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid my said assignees, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent, utility model and design protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries.

Dated:'<u>x" 12- 27-99</u> ''x" Bruno Betti

RECORDED: 03/13/2000